
Board Member Contact List:  
 

Board Member Phone Contact #1 Phone Contact #2 Cell Phone # E-mail address: 
Kevin Hemann 

President 
654-5671 (home) 654-2103 (work) 618-972-7526 kevin@highlandmachine.com 

kevin@hemann.org 
 

Matt Loyet 
Vice President 

654-3151 654-2328 (work)  loyetarchitects@charternet.com 
 

Donna Howard 
Secretary 

654-7790 (work)  616-806-1018 dhoward@djhowardrea.com 
 

Gary Bargetzi 
Treasurer 

654-1517  618-670-7697 gary@papadocs.com 
 

Bill Kealey 
Board Member 

  618-407-6309 bkealey@charter.net 
 

Brent Portell 
Board Member 

654-4426   bportell@gmail.com 
 

Steve Lanxon 
Board Member 

654-2530  618-660-9278 slanxon@bulldogs.com 
 

Jeff Foehner 
Board Member 

   JFoehner@DonnewaldDistributing.com
 

Dena Henricks 
Board Member 

  618-920-3962 dhenricks@highlandcusd5.org 
 

 
 


